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Maribor dravske elektrarne maribor

INVITATION

46'™" INTERNATIONAL ROWING REGATTA
MARIBOR 2024

On Lake Bresternica, Saturday, August 31t 2024 at 10.00

General terms

The regatta will be held according to FISA and Slovenian rowing federation Rules of Racing at the
water dam on the river Drava without Albano system. The racing course will be marked every
500 m with white markers. Start at 2000 m will be fixed (boat holders).

Number of lanes: 6

Restrictions
All rowers U19 may compete in two races only, excluding open race (8+)

Rowers in categories under 14 years (U13 and U14) are allowed to race with blades of Macon
type only.

In races with more than 6 entries, crews will be divided into several equivalent groups.
Races with less than two (2) entries will be cancelled.

Time interval between races will be 10 minutes; interval between several groups of the same
race will be 5 minutes.

Deadline for entries: Monday, August, 26" 2023 on e-mail: borut.golob@gmail.com
Please fill in the year of birth in the entry form.

There will be NO team managers meeting. Please send changes/cancelations until
Thursday, August, 29", 8 pm.

Startlist will be published on Friday, August, 30t" on the web: http://regate.veslanje.si/

Food for rowers and visitors will be available on the regatta venue at the price of €8. Team
managers are asked to report the number of meals.

In case of arrival at Friday, August, 30™, please contact us, to organize a overnight stay.

Additional information by phone: +386 40 469 029 (Janez Zupanc)
or e-mail: janez.zupanc86@gmail.com
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Provisional schedule

Race
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Code

Uism
ui7w
uisMm
Uism
uisw
MM
W
Ul7m
uisw

U1i5w
uidaM

UuiosMm
Ui7w
ui’m
ui7m
Uism
u14w
uioMm
M
M
MM
U19w
U15w
ul4m
ui7m
M
UuiosMm
W
uioMm
Ui7w
Ul7m
uiimMm
u14w
uioMm

Category

Junior Men

Junior B Women
Boys under 13 years
Boys under 15 years
Girls under 13 years
Masters

Women

Junior B Men

Junior Women

Men

Girls under 15 years
Boys under 14 years
Men

Junior Men

Junior B Women
Junior B Men

Junior B Men

Boys under 15 years
Girls under 14 years
Junior Men

Men

Men

Masters

Junior Women

Girls under 15 years
Boys under 14 years
Junior B Men

Men

Junior Men

Women

Junior Men

Junior B Women
Junior B Men

Boys under 13 years
Girls under 14 years

Open

Boat class

Quadruple Scull
Quadruple Scull

Double Scull
Single Scull
Single Scull
Double Scull
Double Scull
Single Scull
Single Scull
Single Scull
Single Scull
Double Scull
Pair

Four
Double Scull

Pair

Quadruple Scull

Double Scull
Single Scull
Double Scull
Double Scull
Four

Single Scull
Double Scull
Double Scull
Single Scull

Four

Quadruple Scull

Pair

Single Scull
Single Scull
Single Scull
Double Scull
Single Scull
Double Scull
Eight

Distance

2000 m
1500 m

500 m
1000 m

500 m
1000 m
2000 m
1500 m
2000 m
2000 m
1000 m
1000 m
2000 m
2000 m
1500 m
1500 m
1500 m
1000 m
1000 m
2000 m
2000 m
2000 m
1000 m
2000 m
1000 m
1000 m
1500 m
2000 m
2000 m
2000 m
2000 m
1500 m
1500 m

500 m
1000 m
1000 m

Entries, startlist and results will be published on webpage: http://regate.veslanje.si/
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